Decision No. 25614.

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of the Railway Express Agency, Inc., for authority to abandon its agency at Youngstown, San Joaquin County, Wilton, Sacramento County, and Sheldon, Sacramento County.

Application No. 18449.

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORDER

Railway Express Agency, Inc., filed the above entitled application requesting authority to discontinue its agency at Youngstown, San Joaquin County, Wilton, Sacramento County, and Sheldon, Sacramento County, on the lines of the Central California Traction Company.

Central California Traction Company has been authorized in Decision No. 25550, Application No. 18442, to discontinue passenger train service serving these points and it
appearing it will no longer be possible for applicant to provide express service at these stations,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Railway Express Agency,
Inc., is hereby authorized to abandon its agencies at Youngstown, San Joaquin County, Wilton, Sacramento County, and
Sheldon, Sacramento County, upon the discontinuance of train
service to these points by Central California Traction Company,
and to change its station records and tariffs accordingly.

The effective date of this order shall be the date

hereof.